

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3674 OF 2021

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Tanaji S/o Ramdas Firke And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S**

**Radhakrishnan Nagari Sahakari Pat Sanstha,RESPONDENT
Malkapur, Buldana And Others**

**Sr. Counsel ANAND PARCHURE a/b Gaurav RAJURKAR for
Petitioner**

A.M. GHARE, Onkar GHARE FOR R-1 & 7, M.R.

**KAVIMANDAN AGP FOR R. NO. 6, RADHIKA BAJAJ FOR
R-2 TO 5.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of counsel for Petitioner s.o. 08/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)